Do You or Someone You Know
Need Help Paying Heating

or Energy Bills?

Income Eligibility Limits
Effective July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021

Your eligibility is based on the income your household received in the
last 30 days.

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

MAXIMUM MONTHLY INCOME
STANDARDS

$1,861

$2,515

$3,168

$3,821

$4,475

$5,128
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$5,781

8

$6,435

FOR EACH ADDITIONAL
PERSON, ADD

$654

For more information call 1-800-332-6347 or go online to

http://dhs.maryland.gov/office-of-home-energy-programs or contact a local office.

Allegany County
(301) 777-8550

Anne Arundel County
(410) 626-1900

Baltimore City
(410) 396-5555

Baltimore County
(410) 853-3385

Calvert County
(410) 535-1010

Caroline County
(410) 819-4500

First Call For Help at 1-800-492-0618.

Carroll County
(410) 857-2999

Cecil County
(410) 996-0270

Charles County
(301) 274-4474

Dorchester County
(410) 901-4100

Frederick County
(301) 600-2410

Garrett County
(301) 334-9431

Harford County
(410) 612-9909

Howard County
(410) 313-6440

Kent County
(410) 810-7600

Montgomery County
(240) 777-4450

Prince George’s County
(301) 909-6300

Queen Anne’s County
(410) 758-8000

Somerset County
(410) 651-1805

St. Mary’s County
(301) 475-5574

Talbot County
(410) 763-6745

Washington County
(301) 797-4161

Wicomico County
(410) 341-9634

Worcester County
(410) 632-2075
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