Do You or Someone You Know Need Help Paying Heating or Energy Bills?

The Maryland Department of Human Services Office of Home Energy Programs can help!

Income Eligibility Limits

Effective July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021

Your eligibility is based on the income your household received in the last 30 days.

HOUSEHOLD SIZE	MAXIMUM MONTHLY INCOME STANDARDS	
1	\$1,861	
2	\$2,515	
3	\$3,168	
4	\$3,821	
5	\$4,475	
6	\$5,128	
7	\$5,781	
8	\$6,435	
FOR EACH ADDITIONAL PERSON, ADD	\$654	

For more information call 1-800-332-6347 or go online to http://dhs.maryland.gov/office-of-home-energy-programs or contact a local office.

First Call For Help at 1-800-492-0618.

LOCAL OFFICE OF HOME ENERGY PROGRAMS TELEPHONE NUMBERS

Allegany County (301) 777-8550	Carroll County (410) 857-2999	Harford County (410) 612-9909	Somerset County (410) 651-1805
Anne Arundel County (410) 626-1900	Cecil County (410) 996-0270	Howard County (410) 313-6440	St. Mary's County (301) 475-5574
Baltimore City (410) 396-5555	Charles County (301) 274-4474	Kent County (410) 810-7600	Talbot County (410) 763-6745
Baltimore County (410) 853-3385	Dorchester County (410) 901-4100	Montgomery County (240) 777-4450	Washington County (301) 797-4161
Calvert County (410) 535-1010	Frederick County (301) 600-2410	Prince George's County (301) 909-6300	Wicomico County (410) 341-9634
Caroline County (410) 819-4500	Garrett County (301) 334-9431	Queen Anne's County (410) 758-8000	Worcester County (410) 632-2075





